home (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/) > News (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/) >
Investor Warning (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/investor-warning/) > Fantex / Felicity Group Ltd

Fantex / Felicity Group Ltd

5. February 2021 | Investor Warning (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/investor-warning/)

The FMA may notify the public by way of publication on the Internet, or in a newspaper with nationwide circulation that a named natural or legal person is not authorised to perform certain banking transactions (Article 1 para. 1 of the Austrian Banking Act (BWG; Bankwesengesetz)), provided that this person has given cause for such action and informing the general public that is proportionate with regard to any potential disadvantages for the affected parties. By publication in the official gazette "Amtsblatt zur Wiener Zeitung" on 05.02.2021, the FMA hereby informs that

Fantex

or

Felicity Group Ltd

www.fantex.co; webtrader.fantex.co; my.fantex.co
With its registered address apparently at:

8 Copthall, Roseau Valley, 00152, Commonwealth of Dominica, DO 00152 support@fantex.co

ellen.castillo@fantex.co (mailto:ellen.castillo@fantex.co)

is not entitled to carry out banking transactions in Austria that require a licence. The provider is therefore neither permitted to trade on a commercial basis on its own account or on behalf of others (Article 1 para. 1 no. 7 BWG).

« MM Capital Group Ltd (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/mmcapital-group-ltd/) Announcement: FMA imposes
sanction against Amundi Austria
GmbH for a breach of notification
obligations towards the FMA
(https://www.fma.gv.at/en/announcementfma-imposes-sanction-againstamundi-austria-gmbh-for-abreach-of-notification-obligationstowards-the-fma/) »

Back to the list (https://www.fma.gv.at/en/category/news-en/)